

## Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act – 2023.331 Released - 2 February 2023

Thank you for your email received 31 January 2023 requesting information regarding reporting system for sexual misconduct.

Please find detailed below a summary of your request, together with our response.

## Summary of your original request:

This is a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, regarding reporting systems for sexual misconduct.

1. Do all hospitals in your Trust have a reporting system for sexual misconduct? If the answer is 'no', please share how many hospitals within your Trust do have a reporting system for sexual misconduct and how many do not.

Yes

2. If some or all of the hospitals in your Trust have a reporting system for sexual misconduct, please outline the reporting system.

Datix

3. If none or not all of the hospitals in your Trust have a reporting system for sexual misconduct, please outline what a Trust staff member should do if they are a victim of sexual misconduct and another Trust staff member is the perpetrator.

Not applicable

Chair John Goulston Chief Executive Mairead McCormick Trust HQ The Oast, Unit D, Hermitage Court, Hermitage Lane, Barming, near Maidstone, Kent ME16 9NT

